

BILL RICHARDSON GOVERNOR State of New Mexico ST 2003

Hazardous Waste Bureau 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303 Telephone (505) 428-2500 Fax (505) 428-2567 www.nmenv.state.nm.us



RON CURRY SECRETARY

DERRITH WATCHMAN-MOORE DEPUTY SECRETARY

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

July 01, 2003

Secretary Sparton Technology, Inc. 2400 Ganson Street Jackson, Michigan 49202

SUBJECT: PROJECT COORDINATOR SPARTON TECHNOLOGY, INC., CONSENT DECREE CIVIL ACTION NO. CIV 97 0206 LH/JHG SPARTON TECHNOLOGY, INC. EPA ID NMD083212332 HWB-ST-01-002

Dear Sparton Secretary:

This is to notify you that I have taken another position within the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED) and therefore, will no longer serve as the project coordinator regarding the subject action. Pursuant to Paragraph 103 of the subject action, a new project coordinator has been named concerning NMED oversight of the subject action.

Sparton Secretary July 01, 2003 Page 2

< -

The new contact information for the New Mexico Environment Department is as follows:

John E. Kieling Permits Program Manager Hazardous Waste Bureau New Mexico Environment Department 2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505-6303 Telephone: 505-428-2500 Fax: 505-428-2567 E-mail: john kieling@nmenv.state.nm.us

Should you have any questions or need clarification or further information please contact me at (505) 428-2512.

Sincerely,

14

James Bearzi Chief Hazardous Waste Bureau

cc: Tony Hurst, Sparton Project Coordinator Michael Donnellan, US Department of Justice John Kieling, NMED HWB Baird Swanson, NMED GWB Robert Warder, PE, NMED HWB

File: Red ST 03, Reading File